
DG 21-104 Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule 

   
Set 1 Data Requests to Unitil (Temp. Rates)   Friday, September 10, 2021 
Unitil Responses to Set 1 Data Requests (Temp. Rates)   Friday, September 14, 2021 
Pre-Hearing Conference  Thursday, September 16, 2021 
Technical Session / Settlement Conference  Thursday, September 16, 2021 
Temp. Rates Settlement Filed  Friday, September 17, 2021 
Hearing – Temporary Rates   Friday, September 24, 2021 

   
Set 2 Data Requests to Unitil  Thursday, October 14, 2021 
Unitil Responses to Set 2 Data Requests  Thursday, October 28, 2021 
 
Set 3 Data Requests to Unitil  Monday, November 8, 2021 
Unitil Responses to Set 3 Data Requests  Monday, November 22, 2021 
 
Set 4 Data Requests to Unitil  Monday, December 6, 2021 
Unitil Responses to Set 4 Data Requests (10 business days)  Monday, December 20, 2021 
   
Technical Session  Wednesday, January 26, 2022 
Technical Session Day 2 (if needed)  Thursday, January 27, 2022 
 
Set 5 Data Requests to Unitil  Thursday, February 10, 2022 
Unitil Responses to Set 5 Data Requests (10 business days)  Thursday, February 24, 2022 
   
Technical Session  Wednesday, March 2, 2022 
Technical Session Day 2 (if needed)  Thursday, March 3, 2022 
   
Staff/OCA/Intervenor Testimony  Thursday, April 1, 2022 
Data Requests to Staff/OCA/Intervenors  Thursday, April 7, 2022 
Staff/OCA/Intervenor Responses to Data Requests (10 business days)  Thursday, April 21, 2022 
   
Technical Session   Monday, May 2, 2022 
Technical Session Day 2  Tuesday, May 3, 2022 
   
Settlement Conference.  Thursday, May 5, 2022 
Settlement Conference   Friday, May 6, 2022 
   
Rebuttal Testimony (if needed)   Tuesday, May 17, 2022 
   
Hearing  Wednesday, June 1, 2022 
Hearing  Thursday, June 2, 2022 
Hearing  Tuesday, June 7, 2022 
Hearing  Wednesday, June 8, 2022 

 


